## **LOHYA SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION**

Name:	Phone:
Address:	
Are you a current LQHA/LQHYA member?	How long have you been a LQHYA member?
Continuous years of membership?	Year originally joined:
Address during membership (if different from above)	
What school do you want to attend?	
School phone number:	GPA or Average:
Are you or will you be enrolled for the next semester/term?	
When does the next semester/term begin?	
List as many American Quarter Horse Activities as possible i more space is needed).	n which you have participated. (Attach additional pages if

Attach a copy of your last report card, grade sheet or transcript.

Write an essay explaining how the American Quarter Horse has affected or benefited you. Give examples. The essay should also include your plans for the future. Discuss whether you have plans to continue showing Quarter Horses.

Return this completed application, your essay and transcript to: LQHYA SCHOLARSHIP, Attention Gay Jourdan, 13066 Hwy 1078, Folsom, La. 70432. MUST BE POSTMARKED ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30 OF THE YEAR IN WHICH THE SCHOLARSHIP IS PRESENTED. NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED.

## **ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR LQHYA SCHOLARSHIP**

The following eligibility requirements must be met in full in order to apply for the LQHYA Scholarship. The applicant must:

- 1. Have been a member of LQHA or LQHYA for at least 2 years.
- 2. Have been a Louisiana resident during LQHYA membership.
- 3. Be enrolled in a degree granting college, university or vocational/technical school.
- 4. Have earned at least a 2.0 average during last term or semester.
- 5. Have demonstrated an interest and participation in Quarter Horse activities.
- 6. Submit an essay explaining how the American Quarter Horse has affected or benefited him/her. The essay should include the applicant's plans and goals for the future.

## **OTHER SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION**

- 1. The amount of the scholarship will be \$500.
- 2. Applications will be taken from January 1 through April 30.
- 3. An application form can be requested from the LQHA office by calling (504)656-7780
- 4. All completed applications and essays should be mailed to LQHYA SCHOLARSHIP, Attention: Gay Jourdan, 13066 Hwy 1078, Folsom, La. 70432. and postmarked on or before April 30<sup>th</sup> of the year in which the scholarship is being presented.
- 5. Only one LQHYA scholarship may be awarded to an individual.
- 6. The scholarship winner will be announced and the award will be presented at the next LQHA Show.
- 7. For further information, contact the LQHA office or the current LQHYA Youth Adviser.